
http://www.nywaterway.com/ Port Imperial Ferry Corporation dba NY Waterway
4800 Avenue at Port Imperial 2018 Annual Agency Profile

Weehawken, NJ 07086-7142

General Information Financial Information
Urbanized Area Statistics - 2010 Census Service Consumption Database Information Sources of Operating Funds Expended Operating Funding Sources

New York-Newark, NY-NJ-CT 25,685,026 Annual Passenger Miles (PMT) NTDID: 20190 Fares and Directly Generated $41,244,228 100.0%

3,450 Square Miles 8,024,422 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT) Reporter Type: Full Reporter Local Funds $0 0.0%

18,351,295 Population 27,629 Average Weekday Unlinked Trips State Funds $0 0.0%

1 Pop. Rank out of 498 UZAs 12,094 Average Saturday Unlinked Trips Federal Assistance $0 0.0%

7,216 Average Sunday Unlinked Trips

Total Operating Funds Expended $41,244,228 100.0%

Service Area Statistics Service Supplied Sources of Capital Funds Expended
776 Square Miles 1,183,875 Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles (VRM) Fares and Directly Generated $818,899 100.0%

3,658,455 Population 169,530 Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours (VRH) Local Funds $0 0.0%

70 Vehicles Operated in Maximum Service (VOMS) State Funds $0 0.0%

73 Vehicles Available for Maximum Service (VAMS) Federal Assistance $0 0.0%

Capital Funding Sources

Modal Characteristics Total Capital Funds Expended $818,899 100.0%

Modal Overview Summary of Operating Expenses (OE)

Mode

Directly

Operated

Purchased 

Transportation

Revenue 

Vehicles

Systems and 

Guideways

Facilities and 

Stations Other Total Labor $18,806,681 47.9%

Ferryboat 12                            -                               $0 $30,628 $748,453 $39,818 $818,899 Materials and Supplies $8,975,738 22.9%

Bus 58                            -                               $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 Purchased Transportation $0 0.0%

Total 70                            -                               $0 $30,628 $748,453 $39,818 $818,899 Other Operating Expenses $11,474,876 29.2%

Total Operating Expenses $39,257,295 100.0%

Reconciling OE Cash Expenditures $1,986,933

Purchased Transportation

(Reported Separately) $0

Fare Revenues: 100.% Fare Revenues: 100.% 

Operation Characteristics

Mode

Operating 

Expenses Fare Revenues

Uses of

Capital Funds

Annual 

Passenger Miles

Annual Vehicle

Revenue Miles

Annual Vehicle 

Revenue Hours

Ferryboat $29,358,384 $43,288,189 $818,899 19,797,250 4,651,259 441,117 28,070 54.9 15 12 20.0% 22.6

Bus $9,898,911 $1,431,015 $0 5,887,776 3,373,163 742,758 141,460 0.0 58 58 0.0% 8.2

Total $39,257,295 $44,719,204 $818,899 25,685,026 8,024,422 1,183,875 169,530 54.9 73 70 4.1%

Performance Measures

Mode Mode

Ferryboat $66.55 $1,045.90 Ferryboat $1.48 $6.31 10.5 165.7

Bus $13.33 $69.98 Bus $1.68 $2.93 4.5 23.8

Total $33.16 $231.57 Total $1.53 $4.89 6.8 47.3

09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 Ferryboat

OE/VRM $51.66 $52.48 # $61.77 # $64.09 # $64.19 # $66.55 Bus 2006: 51.66 2007: 52.48 2008: 57.35 2009: 61.77 2010: 64.35 2011: 64.09 2012: 62.51 2013: 64.19 2014: 60.39 2015: 66.55

OE/PMT $1.55 $1.54 # $1.68 # $1.69 $1.52 # $1.48 2006: 1.55 2007: 1.54 2008: 1.64 2009: 1.68 2010: 1.71 2011: 1.69 2013: 1.52 2014: 1.37 2015: 1.48

UPT/VRM 8.85 8.70 # 9.50 # 9.59 # 10.25 # 10.54 2006: 8.85 2007: 8.7 2008: 9.06 2009: 9.5 2010: 9.43 2011: 9.59 2012: 9.73 2013: 10.25 2014: 10.53 2015: 10.54

OE/VRM $15.15 # $13.86 # $12.08 # $16.84 # $13.33 2007: 15.15 2008: 12.65 2009: 13.86 2010: 13.38 2011: 12.08 2012: 15.49 2013: 16.84 2014: 14.88 2015: 13.33

OE/PMT $0.73 # $0.63 # $0.71 $2.12 # $1.68 2007: .73 2008: .62 2009: .63 2010: .72 2011: .71 2013: 2.12 2014: 1.92 2015: 1.68

UPT/VRM 5.17 # 5.41 # 4.11 # 4.93 # 4.54 2007: 5.17 2008: 4.97 2009: 5.41 2010: 4.47 2011: 4.11 2012: 4.88 2013: 4.93 2014: 4.43 2015: 4.54

Notes:

ªDemand Response - Taxi (DT) and non-dedicated fleets do not report fleet age data.

Average Fleet 

Age in Yearsª

Annual

Unlinked Trips

Percent

Spare Vehicles

Vehicles Operated

in Maximum Service Uses of Capital Funds

Fixed Guideway

Directional

Route Miles

Vehicles Available 

for Maximum 

Service

Vehicles Operated in 

Maximum Service

Service Efficiency Service Effectiveness
Operating Expenses per

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Operating Expenses per

Vehicle Revenue Hour

Operating Expenses per 

Passenger Mile

Operating Expenses per 

Unlinked Passenger Trip

Unlinked Trips per

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Unlinked Trips per

Vehicle Revenue Hour

100.0%

100.0%

$0.00

$20.00

$40.00

$60.00

$80.00

09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Operating Expense per Vehicle Revenue 
Mile: Ferryboat

$0.00

$0.50

$1.00

$1.50

$2.00

09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Operating Expense per Passenger Mile: 
Ferryboat

0.00

5.00

10.00

15.00

09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Unlinked Passenger Trip per Vehicle 
Revenue Mile: Ferryboat

$0.00

$5.00

$10.00

$15.00

$20.00

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Operating Expense per Vehicle Revenue 
Mile: Bus

$0.00

$0.50

$1.00

$1.50

$2.00

$2.50

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Operating Expense per Passenger Mile: 
Bus

0.00

2.00

4.00

6.00

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Unlinked Passenger Trip per Vehicle 
Revenue Mile: Bus

http://www.nywaterway.com/

