http://www.nywaterway.com/ 4800 Avenue at Port Imperial Weehawken, NJ 07086-7142

## Port Imperial Ferry Corporation dba NY Waterway 2018 Annual Agency Profile

			General Infor	mation						Financial I	nformatio	n	
Urbanized Area Statistics - 2010 Census New York-Newark, NY-NJ-CT		25,685,026 A	onsumption		Database Information NTDID: 20190			Sources of Operating Fares and Directly Generated		\$41,244,228	100.0%	Operating Fur	Iding Sour
3,450 Square Miles		8,024,422 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT)				Reporter Type:	: Full Reporter		Local Funds	\$0	0.0%		
18,351,295 Population		27,629 Average Weekday Unlinked Trips							State Funds	\$0	0.0%		
1 Pop. Rank o	out of 498 UZAs		verage Saturday U verage Sunday Un					I	Federal Assistance	\$0	0.0%		
								Total Ope	rating Funds Expended	\$41,244,228	100.0%		
Service Area Statistics		Service S	Supplied						Sources of Capit	al Funds Expended		100.0%	
776 Square Miles 3,658,455 Population		1,183,875 A	nnual Vehicle Reve	enue Miles (VRM)				Fares and	Directly Generated	\$818,899	100.0%		
		169,530 Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours (VRH)							Local Funds	\$0	0.0%		
•		70 V	ehicles Operated in	n Maximum Service (	VOMS)				State Funds	\$0	0.0%		
		73 V	ehicles Available for	or Maximum Service	(VAMS)			1	ederal Assistance	\$0	0.0%		
					,							Capital Fundi	ng Source
	Vahiclas C	Inorated	Modal Charac	teristics				Total C	apital Funds Expended	\$818,899	100.0%		
Vehicles Operated Iodal Overview in Maximum Service				Uses of Capital Funds				Summary of Operating Expenses (OE)					
	Directly	Purchased	Revenue	Systems and	Facilities and								
Mode	Operated	Transportation	Vehicles	Guideways	Stations	Other	r Total		Labor	\$18,806,681	47.9%		
Ferryboat	12		\$0	\$30,628	\$748,453	\$39,818	\$818,899	Mate	erials and Supplies	\$8,975,738	22.9%	-	
Bus	58		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	) \$0	Purcha	sed Transportation	\$0	0.0%		
Total	70		\$0	\$30.628	\$748.453	\$39.818			perating Expenses	\$11,474,876	29.2%	100.0%	
									tal Operating Expenses		100.0%		
									Cash Expenditures	\$1,986,933	1001070		
									sed Transportation	\$1,000,000			
									ported Separately)	\$0			
Operation Characteristics								Fixed Guidew	av Vehicles Available				
	Operating		Uses of	Annual	Annual	Annual Vehicle	Annual Vehicle	Direction		Vehicles Operated in		Percent Av	orano Flo
Mode	Expenses	Fare Revenues	Capital Funds	Passenger Miles	Unlinked Trips	Revenue Miles		Route Mil			Si	are Vehicles Ag	
Ferryboat	\$29,358,384	\$43,288,189	\$818,899	19,797,250	4,651,259	441,117		54			0	20.0%	22
Bus	\$9.898.911	\$1.431.015	\$010,099	5.887.776	3.373.163	742.758			.9 13			0.0%	8
Total	\$39,257,295	\$44,719,204	\$818,899	25,685,026	8,024,422	1,183,875		54				4.1%	0
Performance Measures		Se	rvice Efficiency						Service Eff	fectiveness			
Oper		rating Expenses per Operati		ating Expenses per			Operating Exp		Operating Expenses per	Unlinked	Trips per	Unlinke	d Trips pe
Mode	V	ehicle Revenue Mile	Vel	nicle Revenue Hour	I	Mode	Pass	enger Mile U	nlinked Passenger Trip	Vehicle Rev	enue Mile	Vehicle Rev	/enue Hou
Ferryboat		\$66.55		\$1,045.90		Ferryboat		\$1.48	\$6.31		10.5		165.
Bus		\$13.33		\$69.98	E	Bus		\$1.68	\$2.93		4.5		23.
Total		\$33.16		\$231.57	1	Total		\$1.53	\$4.89		6.8		47.
Operating Expense per Vehicle Revenue Mile: Ferryboat		Operating Expense per Passenger Mile: U Ferryboat			Unlinked Passenger Trip per Vehicle C		perating Expense per Vehicle Revenue Mile: Bus		Operating Expense p Bus			ssenger Trip per Vehicle enue Mile: Bus	
0.00	\$2.00	i cirybe		15.00	ino. i onybout	\$20.00	wine. Dus	\$2.50		6.00	Nev		
	\$1.50			10.00		\$15.00		\$2.00		4.00	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
0.00	\$1.00					\$10.00		\$1.50					
	\$1.00			5.00		\$10.00		\$1.50 \$1.00 \$0.50		2.00			

Notes: <sup>a</sup>Demand Response - Taxi (DT) and non-dedicated fleets do not report fleet age data.